CITY OF BELLEVUE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) MINOR AMENDMENT 2022 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN

The City of Bellevue's Annual Action Plan details the projects and activities for the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) program each year. The Annual Action Plan implements the goals and priorities of the Five-Year 2020-2024 Consolidated Plan. The City is amending its 2022 CDBG Annual Action Plan as follows:

- The City is cancelling the Activity #368, Seattle Business Education HUB-Business Technical Assistance & Financial Literacy Training for \$175,000.00
- Funds allocated for Activity #368, \$175,000.00 will be included to be allocated in the CDBG 2024 funding cycle as part of the request for proposals for the 2024 program year.

A public comment period is not required for a minor amendment to an Annual Action Plan.

The Human Services Commission approved the minor amendment to the 2022 Annual Action Plan on January 4th, 2023.